
 

 
       MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

 
Wednesday, July 13, 2016 

Board Session 9:00 a.m. 
 

Courthouse Square 
  555 Court Street NE, Salem 
 
 

PUBLIC COMMENT 
 

CONSENT 
 
FINANCE 
Approve a resolution to authorize financing of real and personal property in an 
amount not to exceed 10 million dollars for the construction and improvements of 
several capital projects. 
 
HEALTH 
Approve the contract for services with Dr. James F. Miller to provide mental health 
assessments and care to adult behavioral health clients for $540,000 through June 30, 
2019.  
 
PUBLIC WORKS 
Approve an order to schedule a public hearing for July 27, 2016 to consider solid 
waste collection rate changes. 
 
SHERIFF'S OFFICE 
Approve the contract for services with Bridgeway Recovery Services to provide 
recovery services to the family sentencing alternative program for $268,644 through 
June 30, 2017.  
 
Approve an Intergovernmental Agreement with City of Aurora in the amount of 
$173,964 for law enforcement services through June 30, 2017. 
 
Approve Amendment #2 to an Intergovernmental Agreement with Chemeketa 
Community College for the SOAR program in the amount of $185,640 for a revised 
contract value of $445,692 through June 30, 2017. 
 

1 
 



 

Approve Amendment #1 to a contract with Telmate, LLC for $104,000 for 
telecommunication services at the Marion County Jail through April 30, 2017.  

 
ACTION 

 
BUSINESS SERVICES 
1. Consider approval of the Standard Professional Services Contract with Carlson 
Veit Architects PC to provide architect and engineering services for the Juvenile 
Department Court Expansion and Administration remodel projects for $598,051 
through June 30, 2019. – Colleen Coons-Chaffins 
 
2. Consider approval of the Standard Professional Services Contract with Carlson 
Veit Architects PC to provide architect and engineering services for the Sheriff's 
Office Parole and Probation and Central District Office projects for $858,490 through 
June 30, 2019. – Colleen Coons-Chaffins 
 
SHERIFF’S OFFICE 
3. Consider approval of a contract for $1,008,000 with Correct Rx for pharmacy 
services at the Marion County Jail through June 30, 2019. – Lt. Joe Kast, Commander 
Kevin Schultz 

 
PUBLIC HEARINGS 

9:30 A.M 
 
PUBLIC WORKS 
A. Public hearing to consider amendments to the Marion County Urban and Rural 
Zone Codes. – Brandon Reich 
 
 
If you require interpreter assistance, an assistive listening device, large print material or other accommodations, call 
503-588-5212 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. TTY 503-588-5168 Si necesita servicios de interprete, 
equipo auditivo, material copiado en letra grande, o culaquier otra acomodacion, por favor llame al 503-588-5212 por 
lo menos 48 horas con anticipacion a la reunion.     TTY 503-588-5168 Marion County is on the Internet at: 
www.co.marion.or.us 

2 
 

http://www.co.marion.or.us/

	MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

